

Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

## Department of **Environmental Quality**

L. Scott Baird Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Erica Brown Gaddis, PhD Director

December 30, 2020

## VIA EMAIL – READ RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mr. Jacob Sharp, P.E., District Manager Castle Valley Special Service District **PO Box 877** 20 South 100 East Castle Dale, Utah 84513

Subject: Public Notice UPDES Permit No. UT0021296

**Huntington City Lagoons** 

Dear Mr. Sharp:

Enclosed is a draft copy of the UPDES Permit No. UT0021296, the Fact Sheet Statement of Basis, and The Public Notice for your facility. This information will also be made available on-line at https://deq.utah.gov/water-quality/water-quality-public-notices.

If you have any questions with regards to this matter, please contact Dan Griffin at (801) 536-4387.

Sincerely,

) am Hall

Dan Hall, Manager **Permitting Section** 

DH/DG/blj

Enclosures: 1. Huntington UPDES 2020 Permit (DWQ-2020-022887)

- 2. Huntington UPDES 2020 FSSOB (DWO-2020-022885)
- 3. Huntington UPDES 2020 WLA (DWQ-2020-022890)
- 4. Public Notice (DWQ-2020-024170)

Page 2 Public Notice UPDES Permit No. UT0021296 Huntington City Lagoons

Cc: Via Email w/Enclosures

Amy Clark, EPA Region VIII Orion Rogers, Southeastern Utah Health District Chris Cline, PhD, US Fish & Wildlife Services

Via Email w/out Enclosures

Mike Fowlks, Utah Division of Wildlife Resources Jason Gipson, Chief, Utah Regulatory Office, US Corps of Engineers Chris Merritt, State Historic Preservation Office

DWQ-2020-024170 UPDES File Section 3